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DESCRIPTION

DOWNING, JACK L.
2803 N. COMMERCIAL

ROLL NO ODNMETER

DREW, JOHN
3102 N. GANTENBEIN

DUMAS, LUCILLE
3316 N. GANTENBEIN

DYE, JONAS
3316 N. GANTENBEIN

EADEN, ALEX, JR.
2740 N. VANCOUVER

EDWARDS, CHESTER
227 N. MONROE

ELLIS, ROSCOE
233 N. COOK

FAULKNER, FANNIE
327 N. FARGO

MACK, FERRELL A.
2732 N. KERBY

FIELD, HERBERT
417 N. MONROE

FISCHMAN, STEPHEN M.
553 N. KNOTT

FLORES, JESSIE
540 N. KNOTT

FLOWERS, LONNIE
423 N. RUSSELL

FRAHS, THEODORE
3111 N. VANCOUVER

FRARY, MYRA L.
2932 N. COMMERCIAL

FRYKMAN, MARGARET
3137 N. COMMERCIAL

R 10-10 GARNETT, ALBERT

c .
329 N. MONROE

RS 3-6 GLASS, LILLIAN (CONLEY)
2728 N. VANCOUVER




NAME OF CLAIMANT

PROJECT

RELOCATION ADVISOR

i

CHECKLIST FOR RELOCATION FILES - INDIVIDUALS

Copy of Notice to Acquire/Vacate
Copy of Real Estate Option (for owner/occupant only)

Signed RECEIPT from displacee for information statement or brochure
INTERVIEW SHEET - filled out

Recorded personal interviews

Copies of all correspondence with displacee

Verification of Income

Request for HAP assistance

FHA displacee qualifying form = rent supplement

City inspection letter on replacement housing

Copy of earnest money offer on replacement housing

Letter of Assignment (when claim payable to other than claimant)

Other:

Moving authorization letters

Dwelling unit inventory sheet

Log sheet for day of move (for professional move)
Release of personal property

DATE OF MOVE 20 /72

Keys turned into:

Utilities shut off
Escrow releases, grants and amounts withheld

Verify no rent outstanding

Other:

Settlement Costs

Incidental Expenses

Interest Expense (owner/occupant only)

DATE FILE CLOSED




April 10, 1975

CLIENT RELOCATED IN STANDARD HOUSING,

Received maximum RHP and services. Information in file reflects clients
occupied replacement dwelling, without mortgage indebtedness.

CASE CLOSED




r

!SIDENTU\L RELOCATION RECORD .

Project Name . Sy Parcel No. / ; Advisor

i . —

Client's Name (/77 // [ (f2] ¢l Phone

Address __ I e Ethn \ A7 /A Age

Male B ranily @ Married 0 Renter/Occupant

O remale O Individual [0 Single B Owner/Occupant

Family Composition Economic Data

Total Number in Family 4 Emp]oyef‘/f}/-f‘i.afﬁl

. B

X (wife, husband Address

Relation Age Relation Ac Other Source of Income

"‘.'__t("' \9—-'.“ $
177
SO/

$
Total Monthly Income § (S oo )

Eligible for Public Housing D YES m NO Presently Receiving Welfare D YES mNO
Eligible for Welfare D YES m NO Other Assistance

Eligible for (Other) ] ves NO

Claimant was displaced from real property within the project area on or after date of per-
tinent contract for Federal assistance and/or date of HUD approval of budget for project:

B ves [ wo

Date of initial interview f 28 -FF Date of Info pamphlet delivery

Date Notlce to Move given Date Effective Expires

CLAIMANT'S INITIAL DATE OF OCCUPANCY & -2 /‘7‘77

(a) for owner-occupants - indicate initial date of
occupancy and ownership

Date of initiation of neqgotiations for purchase of property

Date of Acquisition

Date of letter of Intent

Date of move




OWELLING UMIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

Private Sales Single Family Age of Housing Unit

Private Rental _ | Duplex Size of Habitable Area /)

Other . | Multiple Family Furnished with claimant's furniture

—_—

/N7 YES /7 No

Total Number of Rooms / Rent Paid § Utilities

Number of Bedrooms =5 Monthly Housing Payments $

Liens § (please explain)

—

Acquisition Price $ /7 54 Amenities

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Address 2250 N, W/ adn7 LPA Referred Self Referred

Private Sales )( Single Family Outside city D Outside state D

Private Rental Duplex Age of Housing Unit (78 /

Other Multiple Family . Size of Habitable Area /32O

No. of Rooms si. No. of Bedrooms 3

For Claimants Who Purchased For Claimants Who Rented

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling $ D7, L5 Rent $

Taxes § V- 5 Utilities §

RHP or TACO (including incidental costs) $ Total Rent Assistance $

Amount of Annual Payment $

No. of Housing Referrals to: Agency Referrals:

Standard Sales MCW HAP OTHER (

Standard Rent Food Stamp Legal Aid Other (

Benefits Received

Amount $

Amount $

Amount §




RESIDENT IAL RELOCATION RECORD

CLIENT'S NAME___GARNETT, Albart | . - RELOCATION ADVISOR
ADDRESS 529 N. Monroe ; PHONE_281-5447 PROJECT NAME__ ORE_R-20

SEX__M ETHN Black VETERAN AGE_ 60 PARCEL NO. R-10-10

MARITAL STATUS married TENURE owner

DATE ON SITE:_ Juhe 29, 1949
DISABILITY INDIV FAMILY INITIATION OF

NEGOTIATIONS: August 9, 197I
ELIGIBLE FOR: PUBLIC HOUS ING FHA 235 DATE OF

ACQUISITION: _ December 30, 197I

RENT SUPPLEMENT OTHER

-

INITIAL INTERVIEW L a=f { DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED

NOTICE TO MOVE DATES EFFECTIVE EXPIRATION DATE

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION

Employer__ Rinkerton, Co. Name Relation Age
Address Annie E. wife 1
MCW Beverly Ann daughter 17

Social Security Robert E. son 16
Pension
Other

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH RELOCATED

SS
Subsidized Sales Single Family Age of Structure_]905 No. Rooms
Subsidized Rental Multiple Family No. Bedrooms_____ Furn. Unfurn_y
Public Housing Dup lex Utilities §
Private Rental Mobile Home Monthly Payments (Rent) $
Private Sales X Acquisition Price § 11,500

Taxes §$ Equity §
Size of Habitable Area /05 / Liens §

HOUS ING_REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS

Address Name of Agency
Multnomah County Welfare
Food Stamp Program

Hous ing Authority

Legal Aid

F ISH

Health Dept.




AGENCY ACTION: REASONS :
Appeals

fvicted

Refused Assistance
Address Unknown (tracing)

Other (death, etc.)

TEMPORARY RELOCATION

Within Project Date Moved

Address

Qutside Project

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT

Client Referred LPA Referred

Address 2350 N. Wygant Phone Date of Move___

WHERE RELOCATED:
Same City X

Subsidized Sales Single Family

Qutside City

Subsidized Rental

Multiple Family

Qut of State

Public Housing

Duplex

Private Rental

Mobile Home

Priyate Sales X

Furnished Unfurnished Number of Rooms Number of Bedrooms Habitable Area

Utilities § Monthly Payments (Rent) $ Purchase Price § 27,225.

Age of Structure: Taxes § Equity § Distance Moved Away

Name of Moving Company Name of Realtor Gunsolly

BENEFITS RECEIVED

Ck # Date
216 EH 12722771

Type Purchase Price

$.27,225.00

RHP

TACO
TACO
TACO

(Rental
(Rental)
(Rental)
TACO (Rental)
TACO (Sales)
Fixed Moving
Actual Move
Storage
Incidental
Interest

Down Payment

RHP

Total Down

Total Mortgage

add ol v ied nltd atad o Tl add ntad niad

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED $_15.500.00

REALTOR : ESCROW CO. OFF ICER




Date

T

/15/71

2/11/71

3/20/71

3/17/7)
3/19/71
3/20/71
9/14/7]
3/16/71
0/6/7)
0/27/7
1/9/71
1/16/7

12/6/71

i2/9/71

. INTERVIEW REGISTER .

Flyer delivered by Marion Scott. Likes Marion (friend) personally but
wanted her to assure her that she (Marion) was not selling them out to
the establishment. Member of EDPA, hostile to PDC.

Survey: would like to stay where they are. |f they have to move, would
like comparable house.

Anne sent forms for FHA inspection on replacement housing at 2105 N.
Willamette to Ray Keefer at NDO #2 per instructions by Don Silrey.

See memo this date re: RHP.

" " " " "

Asked for FHA on 2105 N. Willamette Blvd.

FHA received back.

See memo this date re Garnetts' comments re FHA.

Letter to Finks re FHA

See memo this date re RHP meeting with clients and earnest money receipt.
Received City Inspection on 2350 N, Wygant.

Request FHA on 2350 N. Wygant. Clients do not want the Willamette Blvd.
property and have informed the Finks. Ray Keefer returned the FHA request
because he said that he could not order a second FHA for the Garnetts.

See our memo re computation of the RHP.

Clients reported to main office. Signed option and request for relocation
benefits.

Relocation
Worker

SLC




January 17, 1972

Title Insurance Company
425 S. W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Shirley Langoe
Escrow OFficer

Re: Escrow No, 270359
GARNETT, Albert L.

Gentlemen:

You have in the above-identified escrov account
a2 Replacement Housing Payment in the amount of $15,000;
2 Dislocation Allowance in the amount of $200; and a
Fixed Payment in the amount of $300 to be held in
accordance with our Instructions of December 30, 1971,

This is to certify that Mr. and Mrs. Garnett have
acquired and moved into a standard structure located at
2350 N. VWygant Street., You are hereby authorized to
release sald payments and disburse them in such manner
as directed by Mr. and Mrs. Garnett,

Yours very truly,

John B. Kenward
Executive Director




&
C/ze g:'n/a

2106 N, Willamette Boulevard

Portland, Oregon 97217

]

\d Property Management

o

letter, Mr. Webt

« «» « yYyou state if we do the'mentioned repairs, mainly the roof

on the rear of the house and the garage'" that your organization will
approve the sale at the asking price. After looking over the FHA
appraisal I am confused about the use of the term "mainly". Are

you saying that you will approve the transaction if we repair the
roof? Or, are there other items that are questioned--and if so,

what are they?

I am not prepared to go into a lot of minor repairs. I am
agreeable to repairing the roof on the rear of the house and the
garage.

Your early response clarifying this matter will be
appreciated.

2 -

Sincerel 4£29 5,
- - ) ”




November 30, 1971
The File

Anne Cathcart

2605 N.E. Wygant

| went with Ben Webb of the PDC staff to Inspect the houss at 2605
E. Wygant. The Garnetts, Emanuei Gispliacees, want to buy the house

on a comparable basis. It is our feeling that the Wygant house Is
overpriced,

Norm Beukeiman, Ben Webb, and | feel that for one thing the north

side of the roof needs to be replaced. | feel that both sides need

to be treated with a copper sulphate solution, at the very least.
Actually, for a $27,950 esking price, the whole house and garage should
be re-roofed. The garage roof Is in very bad shape.

The full bath in the basement is probably Illegal. The tollet is the
older type - but probably t th bullt around It.
The shower is lined wi plntlc tile (i1legal) @nd does not have a drain -
there is a hole under whe wal ¥ drains to a drain In
" another "room'. The bathroom Is finished In wood rather than plaster
and Is not enameled. | don't know what the Clty requirements are on
this point. it \
Thers is & stm ‘2/3 bath off the utllity room, but If all three
F ¢ ght&lﬁ“anpluﬂdlﬂuthlﬂﬁmo vent = as |

ok they are - the plumbing is illegal.

it is my cphl tlnt there is only one | roo- In tln uuunt and

finished o

| fesl this house could be u&.mu a8 o 3<bedroom, 2 2/3 baths, with
muulqn room, d le~car gerage, and air wndltlonlng. | would be
interested In the City Inspection report.

BRI s o ) PR
CVE:’ Jj pé—, nw(l f?fM*‘?:*Jb

eré, - ESTR S




MEMORANDUM
January &, 1972

5en Webb
Emanuel Site Office

Release of RHP from Escrow

Pioneer Nationa! Title Ins, €O
184-576
parcal No, R-10-10

Name GARNETT Albart L.

January e, 1972

gscrow Company

Moving Date

The asbove client has relocated and does occupy the property which
The City Bureau

they purchased at & .
of Bulldings reports tﬁt tE structure comp!ys with City Housi ng

Regulations.

Please authorize the release of the R

op lacemant Housing Payment in

the anount of § t;.ooo.!. plus moving costs in the sum of $500.00.

Relocation Worker




December 23, 197

Pioneer National Title Insurance Co.
42) S. W. Stark Street
Portland, Oregon 97204

ATTENTION: Jean Egberg
Escrow Officer

Escrow No. 384576
Parcel No. R-10-10
GARNETT, Albert L. et ux

Gent lemen:

Enclosed is Warrant No. 216 EH in the amount of
$15,500 representing payments as follows:

Replacement Housing Payment $15,000
Dislocation Al lowance 200
Fixed Payment - own furniture 300

212,000

Said payments are to be deposited to subject escrow for disburse-
ment to Mr. and Mrs. Garmett upon written authorization by the
Commission that they have purchased and do occupy standard housing
at 2350 N. Wygant Street.

Sincerely,

John B, Kenward
Executive Director

JBK:d]
Enclosure (1)




RECEIVED
DEC 28 1971

Gunso”y Rea[ty

WE CLOSE ALL DEALS IN ESCROW

1565 N. SHAVER ll( JY / /

5
PORTLAND, OREGON 97217
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. Warrant Number

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 216 EH
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT FUND—PROJECT‘!NDITURES—EMANUEL HOSPITAL, ORE. R-20

NTRA
PAYTO  Plonser National Title Insurance Company $15,500.00

DOLLARS

TO THE TREASURER OF THE TORTES SieR o
CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

. NON-NEGOTIABLE

" AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Portland Development Commission . 224-4800 DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING CHECK

\
BATE: INVOICE OR ‘

CONTRACT NOS. BESCRIFTION

Deposit in escrow for Albert L. and Annle E, Garnett, |
Relocation Payments for Homeowners per clalms filed.
From 529 N. Monree (Parcel R=10-10).

Lump Sum RHP %15, 000. 00
Dislocation Al lowance 200.00 |

Fixed Payment = Own furniture —-300,00 | $)13,300.00

Account Distribution

___No. TITLE

g —AMOUNT

E 1501 Relocation Payments (EH) $15,500,00
(Replacement Housing Payment - $15,000)
(Fixed Payment - Family - $ 500)

S




CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR
HOMEOWNERS

NAME, ADDRESS, AND ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)
Port land Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue

Port land, Oregon 97201 PROJECT NUMBER: ORE. R=20

Emanuel Hospital Project

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete all applicable items and sign certification in Block 4. Consult
the displacing agency as to whether you need a Claimant's Report of Self=-Inspection of
Replacement Dwelling to complete and submit with this claim,
PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
"Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the
United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document
knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry,
shall be fined not more than 510,000 or imprisoned not more than five vears, or both."
. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT (as shown in deed 2. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT:
to displacing agency or in condemnation proceeding)
Albert L. and Annie E. Garnett

P ] No. R-10-10
X Family Individual L —_—

INFORMAT ION IN SUPPORT OF CLAIM

A. Differential Payment

Part 1. Data on dwelling unit from which you moved

|. Address of dwelling unit from which you moved_529 N. Monroe,

Portland, Oregon

Date you first occupied this dwelling as the owner 6/29/49
Mont h-Day-Year

Number of bedrooms in the dwelling b

Date of initiation of negotiations for local agency acquisition of
dwelling 1/15/71

Payment made by local agency for the dwelling $_11,500

Part Il. Data on dwelling unit to which you moved

6. Address of dwelling unit to which you moved (include ZIP Code)
2350 N. Wygant, Portland, Oreqon 97211

7. Number of bedrooms in replacement dwelling 3

8. Purchase price of the replacement dwelling § <S80~ -] 7 L1s

Page 1,




9, Complete either a. or b.:
a. If you have purchased and occupy the replacement dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase agreement Sett lement

Mant h-Day-Year Mont h-Day-Year
If you have purchased but do not yet occupy the replacement

dwelling:

Date you signed Date of
purchase contract 10726/71 sett lement

Mont h=Day-Year Mont h-Day-Year

Date you expect
to occupy 1/15/71
Mont h-Day~-Year

10. Check method you choose to determine the replecement housing cost
that will be used as a basis for computing the amount of the
differential payment

Schedule Comparat ive

Interest Payment

Outstanding balance of mortgage (if any) on dwelling
from which you moved

Number of monthly payments remaining on the mortgage

Annual interest rate of mortgage on the dwelling from
which you moved

Annual interest rate of mortgage on the replacement
dwelling

Prevailing annual interest rate paid on standard
passbook savings accounts by savings banks in the
community where the replacement dwelling is located




Incidental Expenses (List incidental expenses incurred by you in connection with
the purchase of replacement dwelling. |f more space is necessary, use additional
sheets. )

FOR LOCAL
COSTS INCURRED BY CLAIMANT AGENCY USE

Charged to Claim- Paid Direct ly Amount

ant on Closing by Claimed Amount

Statement Claimant (Col. (b) + (c) Approved
(b) (c) (d) (e)

TOTAL 5 x L g $

Listing of documents submitted herewith in support of amounts entered in Column (d)
above: (Documentation for the above claim must be submitted.

| submit this information in support of a claim for a Replacement Housing Payment
under Section 203 of P.L. 91-646, as amended, and | certify under the penalties and
provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the
informat ion submitted herewith has been examined by me and is true, correct, and
complete, and that | understand that, apart from the penalties and provisions of

U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item
submitted herewith may result in forfeiture of the entire claim.

/2L /7]
' 4 ' 4
Date

ignature of Owner-0Occupant (s)




'lor Local Agency Use Only) .

DETERMINAT ION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING_PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT: NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:
Albert L. and Annie E. Garnett b | D s =
£39 N. Monroe ort land Development Commission

Portland, Oregon

INSTRUCTIONS: Complete this form to determine eligibility of claimant for Replacement
Housing Payment for Houeowners. Attach the completed form to the pertinent claim form
filed by claimant, HNote that the determination of the amount of payment to cover costs
incidental to purchase of a replacement dwelling is made on the applicable claim form.
Attach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on claim form.
I. Did the claimant own the dwelling at the time of acquisition? X Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership:  6/29/49 Date of Acquisition:

Mont h-Day-Year Mont h-Day~-Year
Did the claimant own and occupy the dwelling at least 180 days prior to the initia-
tion of negotiations? X  Yes No

Initial Date of Ownership: 6/29/49 Date of Initiation of
Negot iations: e iand

Did the claimant purchase and occupy the replacement housing within one year from
the date of displacement ? X Yes No

Date of Displacement: Date of Purchase of Replacement

Housing:___ 3486431

Date of Occupancy of Replacement Housing:

(If the claimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required
one-year period, use reverse side of this form to provide explanation.)
Did the claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling for at least 180 days
prior to initiation of negotiations? _ X Yes No
Issuance Date of Mortgage: Date of Discharge of

Mortgage:

Date of Initiation of Negotiations:

Has the replacement housing been inspected and found to be standard? (Attach copy
of dwelling inspection record or, if the claimant moved outside the locality, attach
the report obtained from the claimant.) _ X Yes No

CERTIFICATION OF LOCAL AGENCY
This is to certify that the property purchased by the claimant has been inspected
and the property was occupied by the claimant within one year following his displace-
ment, | further certify that | have examined this claim and have found it to be in
accord with the applicable provisions of Fed?val Law and the regulations issued by
the Department of Housing and Urban Developmént pursuant thereto. Therefore, this
claim is hereby approved and payment in the ahg‘ is aut ized,

12/ /7] 8 ?BS

77/ Date “Whut hor i zed |§ﬁ§fa;e

RECORD OF PAYMENT
Date of Payment : Check No. Amount : $

RHP-4 Page L.




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WWORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING _PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTAT ION PREPARED BY:

( -y / ] s
(rArRNE 77 CEOvvarde }5 & v/ //i'/.’,(,,/’/

‘U']‘/ \ 1728 e Name Date

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete
Blocks B and C; then complete Block A.

A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

I.  Amount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $_/9 oz ¢

2, Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
line) + 3%

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
amount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e)

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3) $. /.5 »o¢
Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.g.,

amount previously received as Replacement Housing

Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) - % =

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner
(Line 4 minus Line 5)

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Hous ing Payment for Homeowners)

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Information

. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on:

Schedule X Comparative Ot her )

Acquisition payment made by agency for
claimant's former dwelling

Computation
4, Line | or Line 2, whichever is less
5. Minus Line 3

6. Amount of differential payment




CLAIM FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT FOR FIXED
PAYMENT (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF LOCAL AGENCY PROJECT NAME (if applicable)

Port land Development Commission Emanuel Hospital Project
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue ) : )
Portland, Oregon 97201 Project Number: Qrg, R-20

PENALTY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT, U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provides:
‘Whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of any department or agency of the

United States knowingly and willfully falsifies . . . or makes any false, fictitious
or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or
document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statment or
entry, shall be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not more than five years,
or _both,"

1. FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT X _Family Individual

GARNETT, Albert L. and Annie E,.
DATE(S) OF MOVE

DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED PARCEL NO. R-10-10
a. Address__529 N, Monroe, d. Number of rooms occupied (ex-
Portland, Oregon cluding bathrooms, hallways,
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number and closets:
c. Was it furnished with your own furniture? . Date you moved into this
X Yes No address: 6/29/49

DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED
a. Address (include ZIP Code) 2350 N, . Were household goods moved to
Wygant, Portland, Oregon 97211 or from storage?
b. Apartment, Floor, or Room Number Yes X No
If '"Yes', complete table,
“"'Statement of Claim for Storage
Costs''

TOTAL CLAIM (if 5 b. marked above)
Dislocation Allowance $200.00
Fixed Moving Payment 300.00
(Consult local agency) Total $_500.00

| CERTIFY under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any
other applicable law, that this claim and information submitted herewith have been
examined by me and are true, correct and complete, and that | understand that, apart
from the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other appli-
cable law, falsification of any item in this claim or submitted herewith may result
in forfeiture of the entire claim, | further certify that | have not submitted any

other claim for, or received, reimbursement or compensation from any other source
for any item of loss or expense paid pursuant to this claim, and that any bills or
receipts submitted herewith accurately reflect moving services actually performed
and/or storage costs actually incurred.

. Y ¥ol

Date Signature of Claimant




(For Local Agency Use Only)

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR RELOCAT ION PAYMENT
FOR MOVING EXPENSES (FAMILIES AND INDIVIDUALS)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT:

Albert L. and Annie E. Garnett Port land Development Commission
529 N. Monroe

Portland, Oregon

NAME OF LOCAL AGENCY:

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant.

an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved.
1.

Attach

Does claimant meet basic eligibility requirements? X Yes No

If ""No," explain:

Complete if claim is for a fixed payment

including an amount for moving articles
located in household storage space:

Date items inspected:

Mont h-Day-Year

If claim is for a self-move, does approved amount exceed est imated cost of
accomplishing the move through services of a commercial mover or contractor?

Yes No

If ""Yes,' explain basis for approved amount:

CERTIFICAT ION
| CERTIFY that | have examined the claim, and the substantiating documentation,
and have found it to be in accord with the applicable provisions of Federal law
and the regulations issued by the Department of Housing and Urban Development

pursuant thereto. Therefore, the claim is hereby approved and payment

is author~-
ized as follows:




(For Local Agency Use Only)

(Complete either A or B:)

Item Amount 1/ Authorized Signature Date
A. Fixed Payment and Dislocation S
Al lowance
I Fixed paynent  §300.00_
r
2. Dislocation
al lowance $ 200,00
v] b1 y
3. Tetal $.500.00 $ 500.00 Wl A&
ot

B. Actual Moving and Related $

Expenses

1. Initial payment including,
if applicable, storage and
related costs in the amount

of §

2. Supplementary payment (s)
for storage costs:

3. Final payment for moving
expenses covering storage
and related costs

1/ Attach full explanation of any

claim or amount of dislocation allowance made as an advance payment.

adjustments made; e.g., amount set off against

5. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE

Date Check Number Amount

Date

Check Number

Amount

r———— e —— -

- . -

Page 4,




.ESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD ’

RELOCATION \'ORKER PROJECT NO. Ore. R-20 PARCEL _R-10-10
NAME ___ GARNETT, Albert L. ADDRESS 529 N. Monroe APT NO.
PHONE 281-5447  |NITIAL INTERVIEY SEx_M v mi__8 Ace__ 60
U.S. CITIZEN__X ALIEN VETERAN___ SERVICEMAN_______ DATE ON SITE

FAMILY COMPOSITION

Name Relation Age Employer: Name Union Pacific R,R, §
Annie E. wife g | Address Union Station
_Beverly Ann daughter 17 MCY!__ Caseworker
_Robert E. son 16 Social Security
VA. Fed. Mult Co,

Pension: Name
Other: Name

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME

Rent , Inc. Heat__ Water___Gas___Gar___Elec Unfurn Furn No. Rms
ELIGIBILITY FOR PUBLIC HOUSING: (yes or no)
Over (2 Disabled(Soc.Sec.def.) Income below limits Assets below limits
221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered by
Notify in case of accident:
Name Address Phone
Information Statement given to on by
Notice to move given to on by
Payments: Amount $ Check No. Date delivered Moved by self (or)
moved by moving company (Phone)
REMOVED FROM CASELOAD: (Date) REMAINING ON CASELOAD:
Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing
Relocated in: Evicted, further assistance
Low-rent public housing contemplated
Other perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by LPA
Standard priv. rent hsg. within project:

Sub-standard priv. rent
hsg. with refusal of
further 2id

Standard sales housing

Address
outside project:

———
————
—_—
———

Sub-standard sales hsg. Address
Qut=of=town
Address unknown,abandoned
Evicted, no further FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE.
assistance e —— Date Vorker
Other (explain)
RELOCATION REFERRALS:
Address Inspection Certified By Date

ME\/ ADDRESS:

Zip Phone




NOTES

8/17/71
8/13/71
8/23/71
14/71
16/71
6/71
/27771
3/71
/16/71

12/6/71

Flyer delivered by Marion Scott. Likes Marion (friend) personally but
wanted her to assure her that she (Marion ) was not selling them out to the
establishment. Member of EDPA, hostile to PDC

Survey: would like to stay where they are. |f they have to move would
like comparable house,

See memo this date re RHP.

L} (] (N} I I it

Asked for FHA on 2105 N. Willamette Blvd.

FHA received back.

See memo this date re Garnetts' comments re FHA.

Letter to Finks re FHA,

See memo this date re RHP meeting with clients and earnest money receipt.
Received City inspection on 2350 N, Wygant.

Requested FHA on 2350 N. Wygant. Clients do not want the Willamette Blvd.
property and have informed the Finks. Ray Keefer returned the FHA request
because he said that he could not order a second FHA for the Garnetts.

See our memo re computation of the RHP,

Clients reported to main office. Signed option and request for relocation
benefits.




NORKS’ET FOR RHP CLAIM FOR HOMEONNERS.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJECT NAME__ [
PROJECT NO, /

Full name J , N Family Individual
Date of Displacement Parcel No.

A. | Address of unit from which you moved
Date you first occupied as owner-occupant
Number of bedrooms__¢/ Date of initiation of negotiations
Payment made by local agency for this dwelling $

Address of unit to which you moved . >
Number of bedrooms °° Purchase price of replacement dwelling $
Date you signed purchase agreement
Date of settlement

Date you expact to occupy_ /—/% - 7/
Compute RHP on schedule __ ¥ comparative

Interest Payment.
Outstanding mortgage on original dwelling
Number of monthly payments remaining on mortgage:
Annual interest on mortgage of original dwelling
Annual interest rate of mortgage on new dwelling
Prevailing interest rate on passbook savings

Incidental expenses.

e Charged to Claimant Paid by Claimant Claimed

$ $

List of documents submitted (attached) in support of above:

Determinat ion
1. Did client own dwelling at time of acquisition _X VYes No
Initial date of ownership__ (/o -/ /%" Date of acquisition_ T/,

Did client own and occupy 180 days prior to negotiations? _X Yes No

Did client purchase and occupy replacement housing within one year from date
of displacement _L Yes No

Date of displacement
Date of purchase of replacement housing
Date of occupancy of replacement housing

Did claimant have a bona fide mortgage on his dwelling 180 days prior to
negot iations? Yes _X No
Issuance date of mortgage
Date of discharge of mortgage
Date of initiation of negotiations

Is replacement dwelling standard




WORKSHEET FOR ALL MOVING CLAIMS

Name - Project__ [

Date (s) of move Parcel No.

Dwelling unit from which you moved:
Address No, of rooms
Furnished _+« Unfurnished Date you moved into this unit

Dwelling unit to which you moved:
Address
Were goods moved to or from storage?

Total claim

ACTUAL MOVING COSTS

Name of moving company (or person)
Mover's telenhone 8. Mover's address
Method of payment

____a. reimburse client (show paid bill)

____b. pay mover directly (show bill)

___¢c. let local agency contract with mover

Amount actual costs

a. Moving costs (attach receipt or voucher
b. Cost of insurance (attach invoice)
c. Storage cost (attach receipt or voucher

STORAGE COSTS
Name, address and ZIP code of storage company

Type of claim
initial supp lementary final

Storage period
1. Total period: months. Check one: Actual Est imated
2. Date property moved to storage:
3. Date property moved from storage:

Approved

Storage Costs

. Monthly rate

2. Total costs actually incurred
3. Amount previously received

4, Amount claimed (line 2 minus 3) $

Description of Property Stored: please list on back of this sheet.

Method of Payment
reimburse client (attach receipt or paid bill)
pay storage company directly (attach bill)




(For Local Agency Use Only)
WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTAT ION OF REPLACEMENT
HOUS ING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOVWNERS
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT COMPUTAT ION PREPARED BY:

g;;nztthoﬁlgzrl fEWIREATT Ben C. Webb 12/6/71
Port land, Oregon Name Date

INSTRUCTIONS: Attach this form to the pertinent claim form filed by claimant. Attach
an explanation of any difference between amounts claimed and amounts approved. Complete

Blocks B and C; then complete Block A.
A. COMPUTATION OF TOTAL REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT FOR HOMEOWNERS

1. Amount of differential payment (Block B, Line 6) $ 15.000

2, Plus interest payment (Block C, Step 4, Last
line) +9

Plus costs incidental to purchase (Total
amount approved by agency, from claim form,
Block 3C, Column (e)

Total (Sum of Lines 1, 2, and 3)

Minus adjustments (Attach explanation; e.q.,
amount previously received as Replacement Housing
Payment for Tenants and Certain Others) -

Total Replacement Housing Payment for Homeowner
(Line 4 minus Line 5)

(Enter this amount in the space provided in Block 6 on
the Guideform Determination of Eligibility for Replace-
ment Housing Payment for Homeowners)

B. COMPUTATION OF DIFFERENT IAL PAYMENT

Required Information

47446
I. Actual purchase price of replacement dwelling $_27.9%0

2. Cost of comparable replacement dwelling
(Cost based on: Ty
Schedule X Comparative Other) $

Acquisition payment made by agency for

claimant's former dwelling $_11,500
Computation

4, Line | or Line 2, whichever is less

447,435
277350
5. Minus Line 3 - $_11.500 775
/15
6. Amount of differential payment $-16£#5U’
LIMIT $ 15,000




. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE

HOUS ING RESOURCES SURVEY
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas

Date
Analyst Surveyed
Dwelling Unit No. Structure No.
Street Address S29 N Ivie

Census Block No.

Tabulator Date
Census Tract No.

Apartment No.

Legal Description

NAME OF OCCUPANT:

NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER

NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP, MGR:

TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE :

i TELEPHONE:

INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No INTERVIEWED?

m

'-([‘»"T-Yes ( ')

No INTERVIEWED? ( ) Yes ( ) No

Kind of dwelling unit No. of units in bidg.

’

__* One-family house
Apt. in a house
Apt. in apt. bldg.
Apt. in comm. bldg.
Mobile home or trailer

This structure has _/ stories (do not
count basement)

. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT
__”< Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

M. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT J

/057 8q. ft. in first floor (county figure)

/

0%/ 8q. ft. in dwelling unit (if more than 1 floor{

___i___ Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining,!
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) |
No. of bathrooms
No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly
for sleeping)

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA

A. Dates or period of time
/97/ Period market value data applicable
/947 Date of last appraisal
190  Date structure was originally built
Date of any major alterations

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling
Market Computed value
value per sq. ft.

Land $ >t 3

Improvements

Total

PDC-HRS~-1
1=15-71

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg.

Market value Computed value
for entire per sq. ft. for
structure this dw. unit

Land 3 $

Improvements

Total

Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure

Sq. ft. of commercial space and value
of commercial space: Land $
improvements $ , total §

]

V. RENTAL RATE FOR THIS RENTED UNIT
Monthly Cash Utilities
average rent
Rent $ $
Electricity
Gas
Water
Heat (oil, or other)

Total § $

Total paid
by renter

Deposits required of renter
Advance rent $ , other $

Rental information obtained from
Tenant , owner , manager . or
estimated from assessor's data

. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTER
Listed with broker, yes
Advertised by owner, yes
Cash asking price $
Period house has been for sale, months

» DO

, o

VII. REMARKS




RELOCATION ASSISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA

RUSING RESOURCES SURVEY

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area)

Analyst L Date of survey Tabulator

. L 1] _______ Date tabulated
Dwelling Unit No. % Structure No. < Census Block No. = Census Tract No. 2= &

A

Street Address S Mo [V n - Apartment No.

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit:
1. Assistance may be needed, yes * , no
2. Why no assistance may be needed

4, __ Vacant

b. __ Will be vacated on the following date

¢. ____ Other reasons

. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance:

Name Family relation Age Sex Occupation
AT Lo Bov e T Head of household e

—

L

B
i

W 3O O = O o=

-

. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment:
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of jobs: Distance
Names of jobholders Names of employers Street address where jobs are located to work

2. Monthly income from jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household:
Names of persons in this Amount of income per month

household who have income from In month before In an average

any source this survey month during 1970

$ $

n

Total family or household income per month $ $

Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be Sought:
. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) =
. Transportation, number of autos owned , use bus , walk

3. Will rent house -, apartment  , expect to pay rent, including utilities, at § ~__per mo,

(Furniture is owned, yes . , no___, stove and refrigerator owned, yes ., no

o

. Will buy house in price range $ |, down payment of § , monthly payment of §

5. If now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $
. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms , kitchen , dining room .

living room , number of bathrooms , total sq. ft. in dwelling unit
. Other characteristics w 0 B | M

PDC-HRS-3
1-15=71
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1 1-71080=2960 GARNETT,ALBERT L & ANNIE

MAP 2730

ZONE:A25
RATIO: 1401 529 N MONROE ST
LVY C:001 PORTLAND» OREGON

RIVERVIEW SUR LOT RLOCK

10

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 529 N MONROQE ST .
PORTLAND
APPEALS:
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December &, 1971

Mr. Benjamin C. Webb

Port land Development Commission
1700 S.W. Fourth Avenue
Portland, Oregon 97201

Dear Mr. Webb:

It is our understanding that if our house is not typical of houses in
the Portland Area, we may request that our Replacement Housing Payment
be computed on the basis of the average cost of a comparable house.

Please be advised that our house is not typical of houses in the Port-
land area because of the following reasons:

(a) We raised a large family in our present house, and
as a result we had to do extensive remodeling to
make good use of all available space; e.qg.:

(1) On the second level we had developed two
bedrooms, together with a sleeping hall
and separate storage area,

(2) In the basement we had a finished 3-room
apartment that consisted of a living room,
bedroom, complete kitchen, and 2/3 bath.

The two-car garage has a cement floor with a stand-up
mechanics inspection pit, together with running water
and electricity and a stand-up storage room overhead

that is the full size of the garage.

The landscaping is superior to any that we know of in
the neighborhood.

We have lifetime siging and rock wool insulation and

storm windows . @ faticd 191 Wﬂdﬂd{ﬂ/‘rcm.
/

Very truly yours,
ﬂ{/{m/%/é/dq’“‘%
(" nanl é.ﬁa_j((éza ﬁk




T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

December 6, 1971

The File
Benjamin C, Webb

RHP - Albert Garnett

Under the provisions of Paragraph 34 b, (2) (a) of Chapter 6, Section 3,
of HUD Circular 1371.1, if the claimant's dwelling is not typical of
those in the area on which the schedule is based, then the RHP may be
computed by the comparative method. Our current instructions are that
when using the comparative method, we are to select the unit in the
neighborhood in which the claimant wants to relocate that is the most
representat ive of the acquired dwelling that is available to the dis-
placee,

The Garnetts' house at 529 N, Monroe is not typical of houses in the
Port land area as mentioned ir the ~ttached letter from the Garnetts.
The neighborhood to which the Garnetts want to move is a good, old,

and very stable neighborhood. Homes are seldom for sale there. In

our judgment, the house that they have selected is the most representa-
tive of the acquired dwelling of the three homes for sale in the neigh-
borhood, which we knew to be for sale at the time that the Garnetts
were looking,

Our computation is attached.

BCW:ch
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MEMORANDURM

Date _ November 16, 1971

TO: Ray Keefer

FROM: Anne Cathcart J‘//
SUBJECT: FHA Appraisal for Garnett M‘ Zé
sy

Please process attached FHA Form 2800-1, Application for Property
Appraisal, on 2350 N, Wygant for Emanuel Project displacee, Albert
Garnett. This determination will aid us in computing the Garnetts'
replacement housing relocation payment,

Thank you,

AC:ch
Attachment




Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 63R-1087.1

FHA MORTGAGEE NO.  (Please Verily) U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION

MORTGAGEE'S APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY APPRAISAL PROPERTY ADDRESS

AND COMMITMENT FOR MORTGAGE INSURANCE UNDER 2350 N. Wygant
THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT Portland, Oregon 97217

() sEC.203) [ SEC. e e

MORTGAGEE Name and Address including ZIP Code (Please Type)
(Please locate address within corner marks ) This form is a request for an apprnix.ll and a commit-

o : g ment to insure a loan on an individual property. If the
Portland Development Commission : _ _
borrower is known, this form may be accompanied by

?’g?-?]:;;:. :’Ezgoﬁ\fenue FHA Form 2900, Application for Credit Approval.
v We cannot process incomplete applications.

Rejecting them is costly.
L. - Please help by giving us well prepared applications.

o 224-4800 Mr. Norman Beukelman
elephone No.

Name of Occupont (Owner If unoccupled) ?-\pp] 1cant | Key Encl. [ | or at (Address)

Faouse | GARNETT, Albert | Call for appointment

X1 |Mon.& Yr.Completed |956 [ INever Occup. [:]Vuco:v Occupi_o;-gy X2 Dwnn_rT ] Tenont At § Per Mon_lf};um. (X Wnfurn.
Builder's Name & Address including ZIP Code Tel, No. [ Model Ident

PROPOSED [ ) |

UNDER =S s ‘ L

CONST. [] [Plens: [] First Subm. Prob. Repeat Cases [_] Yes [ INo [ ] Prev. Proc. as FHA Case No.

DESCRIPTION [ IWood siding 1 Stories 3 Bedrooms []Store Rm. Mineral Rights Reserved b
[X)Detoched [ MWood shingle [1Split Foyer iv. sl F'“',,, [ INo [ |Yes (Explain) __0' I
[)Semi-det. [JAsb. shingle [ ]Bi-Level . X ]Garage {Utilities P’Ubllc Clorr;m.lndi‘viduol | KX)Cent.Air Cond.
CRew [CJFiber board [ )Split Level i 1 — S X | 7: — [ Type of Poving

s [ | | (Street)

i

Go
[ )Frome KX@Brick or stone [E_]Full Basement : . i cX [7‘ L ‘ =

E)‘"wfv [ JStuecco or c.blk —% Basement £ []Built-in 5.;'. t.”‘ K ICurb & Gutter

; I - ==y
Posrery Pilitastsl JAlumines --S:‘o.!: C]E.',::. ]— ¥% Baths [ ]Attached |Sanit. tank pool | i |Sidewalk

Type of Heating

1

[CIfes [XNeo T Living Units 3 % Non-res.| ﬁ Detoched|Sewer o | [ “|Storm Sewer
b ’ . — — r— — - —
8Fifcplec. |Breezeway XX Fence

EERIC. Room [ JFinished Attic [ 1Enclosed Porch

EXTRA
FEATURES: mEn!rc Fireplace E]Eupond Attic DOpcn Porch

SPEC.ASSESS. Prepayable § Non.Prepay. $ Int. % LOT DIMEN. FRONT FT. 80 x ]0O0FT. | 8,000 Sq. Fr.
Ann.Pay. $ Unpd.Bal. § Rem. Term Yrs. | GENERAL LOCATION: Beach
ANN.R.EST.TAXES $ 766.86 | annrire ins. s 48,00 est. SALE PRICE § | &
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY IN HOUSING
Executive Order #11063, issued 11 /20/62, prohibits discrimination because of race, color, creed or national origin in the sale, leasing, rental or

other disposition of residential property and related facilities, or in its use or occupancy, where the property and related facilities are provided
in whole or in part through financing insured by the Federal Government or in lending practices of lending institutions insofar as such prac-

tices relate to loans insured by the Federal Government. (Except as to lending practices, regulations implementing Executive Order 211063 do
not apply to | or 2 family houses which have been occupied by the owner.)

State Laws — Those building under FHA must comply with State or local laws outlawing discrimination. If FHA finds there is non-compliance
with any applicable anti-discrimination laws, it may discontinue FHA business with the violator.

SHOW BELOW: Shape, location, distance from
nearest intersection and street names. Mark N
at NORTH point. N

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Attach one page if necessary)

¥. 30 Lot 7
All of Lot 8
Block 6
Brainerd Tract

Please consider the following TITLE EXCEPTIONS in value:

Please consider the following Built=in dishwasher
Equipment in value: Pa rty room in basement
LEASEHOLD Ground Rent (Per Yr.)$ Lease is: "_—] 99 years C] Renewable C ] FHA Approved Expires

BUILDER/SELLER'S AGREEMENT: All Houses: The undersigned agrees to deliver to the purchaser FHA's statement of appraised value. Proposed Construc-
tion: The undersigned agrees, upon sale or conveyance of title within one year from date of initial occupancy, to deliver to the purchaser FHA Form 2544, war-
ranting that the house is constructed in substantial conformity with the plans and specifications on which FHA based its value and to furnish FHA a conform-
ed copy with the purchaser’s receipt thereon that the original warranty was delivered to him. In consideration of the issuance of the commitment requested by
this spplication, I (we) hereby agree that any deposit or downpayment made in connection with the purchase of the property described above, whether received
by the undersigned or an agent of the undersigned, shall upon receipt be deposited in escrow or in trust or in & special account which is not subject to the
claims of my creditors and where it will be maintained until it has been disbursed for the benefit of the purchaser or otherwise disposed of in accordance with
the terms of the contract of sale.

Signature: [ | Mortgagee [ | Builder [ |Seller [ | Other 196

MORTGAGEE'S CERTIFICATE: The undersigned morigagee certifies that to the best of its knowledge all statements made in this spplication and the sup-
porting documents are true, correct and complete.

Signeture /Title of Mortgagee Officer: 196

WARMING: Sec. 1010 of Title 18, U.5.C., provides: ““Whoever, for the purpose of . . . influencing such Administration . . . makes, passes, utters, or publishes
any statement, know the same to be false . . . shall be fined not more than §5,000 or imprisoned not more than two years, or both.”’

<HA FORM NO. 2800-1 Rev. 5/68 FHA COPY - FILE IN CASE BINDER
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; : BUREAU OF BUILDINGS
CONNIE McCREADY _ e i =g
COMMISSIONER 7 C.N.CHRISTIANSEN, Director

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES i ' Al Building Division
o 4 tisd C. C. Crank, Chief

Electrical Division
R. A. Niedermeyer, Chief

Plumbing Division
George W. Wallace, Chief

Crty oF PORTLAND Albert Clerc, Chief
()l‘ l‘:(;()N Housing Division

S. J. Chegwidden, Chief
87204

November 9, 1971

Portland Development Commission
235 N. Monroe Street
Portland, Oregon 97227
Re: 2350 N. Wygant Street
Attn: Ben Webb

Gentlemen:

As the result of a displaced person and at your request an inspection
was made by the Housing Division of the one-story, wood frame, three bedroom,
single-family dwelling and detached garage at the above address.

Our inspector reports the structures are in standard condition and
comply with City regulations at this time.

Yours truly,

C. N. CHRISTIANSEN
BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIRECTOR

57 ”j
'_,"‘V'L, ( /;""1(/64
S. J. ChegWidden
Chief Housing Inspector

CHF :m fm

cc: V. C. Cochrane
Gunsolly Realty
Attn: Henry Wheeler




TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

October 27, 1971

The File
Benjamin C. Webb

Replacement Housing = Garnett

On October 26, 1971 BCW met with the clients; Mrs. Leo Warren;

Mr, Wheeler, real estate agent for Gunsolly Realty (address 1565
N, Shaver Street); and Mr. and Mrs. Gunsolly, The Garnetts have
found another house that they like at 2350 N, Wygant - asking
price, $28,950, The house is a very nice, 15 year old, with three
bedrooms, a full cement basement with a finished party room, It
has a large living room with dining area, breakfast nook, kitchen,
utility room, and two and two-thirds baths, The house is also
air-conditioned throughout, Lot - 80 X 100, House has a brick
exterior,

We are to get a copy of the earnest money receipt, and we will
then ask for an F,H,A, and a City inspection,

We must also work this out on a comparable basis.

BCW:ch
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October 6, 197

Mr,. Don Flnk
2105 N. Willamette Blvd,
Portland, Oregon 97217

Dear Mr. Fink:

Enclosed is a copy of the FHA appraisal requested by you in
our telephone conversation of October 1, 1971, Please note
that the appraisal Indicates an As=is value of $21,500, but
that If the mentioned repairs, mainly a new roof on back of
the house and garage, are made the value would be $22,500,

If you decide to have the work done, we will be prepared teo
deposit into Cscrow the full &mount of the Replacement Mouse

Ing Payment to be released upon closing and satisfactory
completion of the work.

May we have your reply.

Yours very truly,

Benjamin C. Webb
Chief of Relocation &

Property Manacement




" GAMENT o

&l e %o DEF‘ARTME!‘ OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOQENT

AREA OFFICES
g’ AREA DFFICE Portland, Oregon
Gl Seattle, Washington
5 [ 4 CASCADE BUILDING, 520 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204
i‘.o fb
"0 September 14, 1971
REGION X
REGIONAL OFFICE
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO:
10.2PS (Davies)
i (226-3361, Ext, 2758)

Mr., J. Ramon Keefer

Portland Development Commi ion
3605 NE 15th Avenuc
Portland, Oregon 97212

Dear Mr. Keefer:

Subject: Section 312 Cases

4

Enclosed are the '"as is" appraisals for the below-listed properties:

~ GARNETT, Albert (312-0250), 2105 N, Willamette Blvd., Portland, Oregon
—DPANIELS; €lifford B, (312-0252); 2809 NE 1Oth; Pertlend,; Oregen-

—NORMAN;—Bitly Ry (312-0253); 2816 NE lith Avenue; Portiand;—Oregen-

Sincerely

: - o }\__J\__)\._J‘-"\
Alan A. Davies

Assistant Director

Single Family Operations Branch

Enclosures - 3

p—

e
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HUD-6242

SECTION. REHABILITATION LOAN APPLICATI EE I e
qe (2-68)

REQUEST FOR AS-15 APPRAITAL

TLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION e e [ W1 ]R-20 ] "y
B6OS ME.15 - PORTLAND, ORE. 97212 - : -

17,400.

$- 8-23-71

P

FINANCIAL CONSULTANT




Form Approved

Budget Bureau No. 63R-1087.)
—

F L2 — LR
94/{/3-!?/ + /7

1. FUA MORTGAGEE NO.
FHA UNDERWRITING REPORT

4. A PROPERTY ADDRESS

2105 N. Willamette Blivd.

Portiand, Oregon 972‘7

| Il EEEN
6. ESTIMATED FHA YALUE
([_]Replacement Coat Sec.2130r 220)

WARNING: All persons by signing this report certify that they have
no interest present or future, in the property, application or mortgage.

2

MORTGAGE TO BE INSURED UNDER
[C]SEC.20%(b) [ ] SEC.

1

7. MONTHLY ESTIMATES

-

5. MORTGAGEE
¢

Fire Ins. .
Toxes .. §

Main.& RzHIS $ L
Heot & Utilities § 38

9. COMMITMENT
Issued: 196
150

e ———————————————
1.0 EXISTING| |PROPOSED|

Value (Excl.Cl.Coata) - .
Clesing Costs

|FHA VALUE
8. APPROVED FOR COMMITMENT

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISS ION
1700 S. ¥W. bth Avenue
PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

_ATTN. DENJAVIIN €. WERS
" COMMITMENT
12. A

EXISTING
HOUSE
4

E Xpires:

MAX.INTEREST 6% %

| Key Encl. [ ] or ot (Addreas)

2105 N. Willamette

Tenant At § Per Mon.| |Furn. l:

' Mode! |dent,

Name of Occupont (Owner If unoccupled) Phone

-
. & Yr.Completed [ |Never Occup. [ ]Vecont O:cupud By i Owner |
Builder's Name & Address Including ZIP Code

Unfurn.

13.
PROPOSED 1. [ ]
UNDER

CONST.  1.[ ] [Plons: [ ] First Subm.

W 'TION |41, [[Weod siding
e [P"‘d‘.‘ 2.[Wood shingle
% _Jami-don. 3. [T JAsh. shingle
ot S i 4.[JFiber boord

A 1.[ JFrome S.Qlid: or stone

!Tel. No.
i

Prob. Repeot Coses [ |Yes [ |No [ ] Prev. Proc os FHA Cnse No.
A _157:"- Rm]

[_“J'H Rm. .|

A [—i_]Gorugv
9. []Carport
£ Ne.

1. ] Bvilin

Tu ype of Heoting
P OFNA |
|Cent.Air Cond.
IWTV;.- 0.‘— Fﬂv.lﬂ_'——‘

(Street)

Stories Mineral Rights Reserved

|_]n?_'l_n [_lYf' (Explain) '.
|Utilities Public Comm.lIndividual h[
Water 4 1. [ R2.[ ] 41 .
[Gas = B L]
1Elect. x k] L]

rooms
_l_ Liv. room
_L_ Din.room
_l_ Kitchen |
A l No, Rms. |
A R Baths

‘Spl-? Foyer

]Bi-Level
r]Sphl Level
!]Fuli Basemént

"o Boumcnl

A

'

cars

Ly

A
:
8.
9.
I.L
r A

| —
C.l:l "‘:urb & Gutter

2.! Enlonry

6. JStucco or c.blk

Crowl

Sept.
ta Hr

Factory Fobricated

a4 1. IYes a‘o 8.0

7. [ JAluminum

a‘CLn A..Onamou

Speco

iving Units | Z| % Non-res.|

2. [ ]Attached |Sanit.

. 8 l: .'D:hoﬂsewﬂ‘ I.K‘ 2134

nk poo idewalk

& L[

torm Sewer

EXTRA

Al .[__:!iuplou

I Rec. Room

4, DFimsh-d Attic

]Enciosod porch

A 2.1 IBr.-xlwoy

FEATURES:

A).[_]Extra Fireplace 2. |Expand Attic

4. [—] Open Porch

a] 2.71 ¢ ) V4

_4.[_gFence
A4 W ©

Lo SPEC.ASSESS. Prepayabls §

Ann_ Pay. §

Unpd.Bal. §

%
Yrs.

Non_Prepoy. §
R.l'l, T.fﬂ!

.
'®aLoT DIMEN. FRONT FT.gg * 10 FT.| Sesn

A Sq. Fr

'7. GENERAL LOCATION:

18. ANN.R.EST.TAXES §
21. EQUIPMENT IN VALUE:

|19 AMN.FIRE INS. § 26 00

$

[20-ASALE PRICE 5 o c00

| Mo.
1

Al DR.’I'Q or counter cook unit & oven 2.

I

r
L

;‘11 W ‘Au!e washer 2, [_jDryot 4. [T IWindow/wall air cond% g Garb.disp.2. gvan! fan ‘Txorpcr

- -
JRefrig. 4. IDishw. _4 MARKET PRICE ..
26. VALUE

xz' ‘; Condition as Appraised

23. COST DATA
2800-3 for

2014.4

Cost@s__[ Z[AQ Per Sq.F1. = §

28. AF1/DT NO.

[Jinteg.
[J2014

AAppr. No. Fs 3-"

| Review

24, REPL. COST
Repl. Cost lmpr. . . ..
Mkt . Price Eq.Site .. . .

Misc.Allow.Costs . . ..
Miktg. Exp. .

Volut(f':rf(a({ans) s "‘["-t’?"’ 4

+ Closing Costs

. Fﬂé YALUE 4 5

27. NENTS

A (1) Foundohon Areo ) i e
A (2) Impr. [zl &
& (3) Other Usable Floor Areo

Floor Area

29. BLDG.DESC./VARS.

k3

Fdns. COBE Sl

Frpl. 1

Ext. Wall ”,@M
v

Shtg

Sub..FI. Ssasfl>

Fin. FI. ’i‘v

Rig. £ 027

Int. Wall

$+) 2o

Plg.

Hrg. Pl AV, o

- 4
Insul. L 87T 8

Ened daré

REC  KIAQ

Y o}

Equip.

Tot. veriations

Net voriation
Basic cost

Main Bldg.

Walks/Drives
Ldsp./Plrg./Fin.Gr
Other on-site imp
On-site imp.unadj.
Gen.overh"d. & profit
Lec. %X Wimp
On-site imp.adj

Arch.services

EST.REPL.COST IMP. . . .......

— m _Ar 2...{{ J;'EQ 1}}5

30. ﬂEIGNBORHODD DATA

Fut.Dev.Under [ |Present [ |Antic.use - is

Lond Uses “Q_,{ ~ =
m % Blrup ’2“ 5‘ Own. _‘_% Ten

Chonge in: [ | Use (] Occupancy is

[] Toking Ploce [
Age Typ.Bldg. 2 __‘:D
Owner Occ.Appeal . .
Mo.Rent Typ.Prop. S____’L‘_::_
. $ !r 5 o O

| Anticipated £
Ie 2%
To
Te

7=
=3

Price Typ.Prop. ip ]

CI% Vae.

= 20

31.CAP. INCOME
Mon. RCI" $ /7
s /L=

= CAP. INCOME

32, REM.ECON.LIFE. . .

33. COST REPAIRS/IMPROVEMENTS
Prop. $ Req. §

34, COOLING/HEATING COST

Mon. Cost Heot . . . . ...

Mon. Cost Cool

35, BASIC CASE

36. SUB FILE NO.

?~ Excess Exp. § _

X Rent Multiplier of

-

37,
COMPARABLE (3;
PROPERTIES ()

Sq. Ft. Area

(A)I_f_:qj* .
B4 hH

y 4,,—'
..’f.L.&

=z

_éf,aﬁ_

Bd
J Rms

Const.| Gor.

N

HAUT P&
uﬂ__/ .t)i--
¥-i

it

i

Yr. / .

~cond. Dote 'nu-l

- - 4

7 3512

—
iy

1241z |</”
& A

o

(C)e3g 0

&= J

-
o ~

< € 7 I'J

38. (1) Remorks
(2) Specific Condmonn

( ] A B f(«t_y f}u.& ,~-:._
N 8(

(3) Reject Reosons
(4) Neigh. Chorac.

Al
/ f’qtrgLL

39 LOWCOST
MPs C]

(5) L.ﬂd Excl.From Vel.

(6) ltems Excl. From Repl. Cost

| W

!

DwELL Zﬂﬁ
RePLlY

._._- A NAG
- Lo 'L Sbp-

S/D Req. 7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14, Dated:

.A_.‘

S D Nnmt

40. INSPECTIONS: [ JProposed Construction

[ | Mortgogee’s Certificate

[] Approved Arch. Proc.

C' R.i-ct

Review Date

—

Othcr
Pl 4’ ' //

bl A7

HA FORM NO. 2800-3 Nev. 5/68
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.. ‘ - 4 Form Approved
: . Budget Bureau No. 63R-1087.]

———— - -
FHA MORTGAGEE NO. Aragee et U. 5. DEPRRTMENT OF HOUSI URBAN DEVELOPMENT
FEDERAL HOUSING ADMINISTRATION

MORTGAGEE’S APPLICATION FOR PROPERTY APPRAISAL PROPERTY ADDRESS

AND COMMITMENT FOR MORTGAGE INSURANCE UNDER 2005 N, Willamette Bivd.
THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT Portiand, Oregon 97217
() SEC.203(b) []SEC. T ——— —

MORTGAGEE Name and Address including ZIP Code (Please Type)
(Phomas Laruls SRGERS WAt s pRns - This form is a request for an appraisal and a commit-
o ment to insure a loan on an individual property. If the
PORTLAND DEVELOPRENT COMMISS 10N borrower is known, this form may be accompanied by
1700 5. ¥. &th Avenue FHA Form 2900, Application for Credit Approval.
PORTLAND, UREGOR: 7201 We cannot process incomplete applications.

Rejecting them is costly.

L ATTN. BERJANIN C. VEBS Please help by giving us well prepared applications.

Telephone No.
Nome of Occupont (Owner if unoccupled) l Key Encl. [ ] or ot (Address)
EXISTING ' !
HOUSE e 2108 N, Willemette R —
n. & Yr.Completed [ ]Never Occup. [ |Vocant Occupied By [E(}wnor [ ] Tenant At § Per Mon.[ |Furn. [ WUnfurn.
Builder's Name & Address including ZIP Code iTeW No. ‘ Model Ident

|PROPOSED [ ]
UNDER B A — A e R TS

CONST. [C] |Plans: [ ] First Subm. Prob. Repeat Cases [ | Yes [ JNo [ ] Prev. Proc. as FHA Case No.

DESCRIPTION mmd siding I Stories s Bedrooms ljSlor. Rm. Mineral Rights Reserved Type of Heating
m"“‘:h"d [[Weod shingle [ ISplit Foyer I Liv. room [_Jusil. Rm; ittt LV en Chuiiut - L_|. i

[ )Semi-det. [ JAsh. shingle [T]Bi:-Level ' Dt SD (X ) Gorage :!ill'it! Public Cu"fm""di'ﬁl [EM'IA!L&M"
[ Rew [)Fiber boord [JSplit Level L Kitchen (C)Carpors |Weter 18 L - Type of Paving

Gos | ] (Street)

[ Frome [RBrick or stone (XFull Basement 1 No. Rms. Ne. o] (SO ; ) ] r
[EMasonry [JStueco orc.blk —7% Basement 1 Baths i Sept. Coss| [HEurb & Gutter
. e o BN Slab — Crawl ) i

Factory Fabricated [CJAluminum CL,:" L]S;:::. 1 _ % Baths [ JAttached |Sanit. tank pool [_fld.wo“l

[___.]Y“ m" I Living Units | % Non-res. mD.'oc"\Qd LE.WU ] =l B [__]Sform Sewer
EXTRA %Fiu'laci ':]R.t. Room DFimlhod Atticl [—]Enclosed Porch [ ]Breezeway L_’ Fence
FEATURES: [ ]Extra Fireplace [ |Expand Attic [ ] Open Porch ) [ ]

|
SPEC.ASSESS. Prepayocble § ____________ Non.Prepoy. § Int. % LOT DIMEN. FRONT FT.u FT. |

Amn.Pey. § Unpd.Bel. § Rem. Term GENERAL LOCATION:
ANN.REST.TAXES § SR 36 I ANN.FIRE INS. $ 2€ OO SALE PRICE S 29 500 i o :
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY IN HOUSING

Executive Order #11063, issued 11 /20/62, prohibits discrimination because of race, color, creed or national origin in the sale, leasing, rental or
other disposition of residential property and related facilities, or in its use or occupancy, where the property and related facilities are provided
in whole or in part through financing insured by the Federal Government or in lending practices of lending institutions insofar as such prac-
tices relate to loans insured by the Federal Government. (Except as to lending practices, regulations implementing Exccutive Order 211063 do
not apply to 1 or 2 family houses which have been occupied by the owner,)
State Laws — Those building under FHA must comply with State or local laws outlawing discrimination. If FHA finds there is non-compliance
with any applicable anti-discrimination laws, it may discontinue FHA business with the violator.

SHOW BELOW: Shape, location, distance from
nearest intersection and street names. Mark N
st NORTH point. -‘:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Attach one page if necessary)

LOT 19, BLOCK |
TERM INUS ADD.

Please consider the following TITLE EXCEPTIONS in value:

Please consider the following

Equipment in value:  Fglly finished basement

LEASEHOLD Ground Rent (Per Yr.)$ Lease is: D 99 years [[] Renewable [:] FHA Approved Expires

BUILDER/SELLER'S AGREEMENT: All Houses: The undersigned agrees to deliver to the purchaser FHA's statement of appraised value. Proposed Construc-
tion: The undersigned agrees, upon sale or conveyance of title within one year from date of initial occupancy, to deliver to the purchaser FHA Form 2544, war
ranting that the house is constructed in substantial conformity with the plans and specifications on which FHA based its value and to fumish FHA a conform
ed copy with the purchaser’s receipt thereon that the original warranty was delivered to him. In consideration of the issuance of the commitment requested by
this spplication, I (we) hereby agree that any deposit or downpayment made in connection with the purchase of the property described above, whether received
by the undersigned or an agent of the undersigned, shall upon receipt be deposited in escrow or in trust or in & special account which is not subject to the
claims of my creditors and where it will be maintained until it has been disbursed for the benefit of the purchaser or otherwise disposed of in sccordance with
the terms of the contract of sale.

Signsture: [ | Mortgagee [ | Builder [ _|Seller [ | Other 196

MORTGAGEE'S CERTIFICATE: The undersigned mongagee certifies that to the best of its knowledge all statements made in this application and the sup-
porting documents are true, correct and complete.

Signature /Title of Mortgagee Officer: 196

WARMNING: Sec. 1010 of Title 18, U.8.C., provides: ‘‘Whoever, for the purpose of . . . influencing such Administration . . . makes, passes, utters, or publishes
any statement, Inu-g the same to be false . . . shall be fined not more than $5,000 or imprisoned not more than two years, or both.””

FHA FORM NO. 2800-1 Rev. 5/68

U6 23 18

MORTGAGEE - AFTER COMPLETING THE FORM DETACH THIS SHEET. SEND REST OF FORM TO FHA OFFICE.




MEMORANDUM

August 20, 1971

TO: Ray Keefer <

”
FROM: Anne Cathcarté ﬁ

SUBJECT: Ordering FHA on 2105 N. Willamette Blvd.

Ben Webb in Relocation has requested an FHA on 2105 N. Willamette Blvd.,
because he feels the asking price is too high for us to pay on a Replace-
ment Housing basis,

Don Silvey instructed me to complete the 2800 and to issue a cover letter
per the enclosed. Norm Beukelman suggested | forward same to you for
processing. | assume a warrant or voucher for $35 - $40 - $45 needs to
accompany the form and am told you are the guy to do that!

Since Ben wants this in at the earliest date, I'll put it in your hands
for speediest delivery. | am in the downtown office in the Relocation
Section should you have questions.

AC:ch éy*'
Attachment f
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August 20, 1971

Department of Housing and Urban Development
Home Mortgege Section

520 S.¥W. Sixgth Avenue

Portland, Oregon 97204

Attention: John Van Busklrk

Gent lemen:

Enclosed please find Form 2800, Application for Property Appralsal
on the following property:

2105 N, Willamette Boulevard

htn. «MEuq@nd Hrs. Don Flnk (owner-occupant)
m we plmhﬂ the Molrm this property?

When you are rudy to make the Iaomlou. please call Norman
Beukelman (Rea) Estate smloa). :M u_gumtm you -
nmm o ' & -

K

- Very truﬁv mu.
1 ks A

A M F? mﬁt
Wﬂm o! Fl-au
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T0:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

Date August q 1971

The File
Ben C. Webb

Garnett, Albert - 529 N, Monroe

On August 6, 1971 a meeting was held at the C-CAP 0ffice with the
client; Mr. Jim Barnes of Legal Aid; Mr. and Mrs. Don Fink, owners
of the proposed replacement dwelling; Ollie Norville, PDC Attorney;
and Ben Webb, PDC staff.

The meeting was for the purpose of discussing relocation benefits.
The Garnetts proposed to buy from the Finks a 4-bedroom house at
2105 N. Willamette. The asking price is $22,500. The PDC option
is for $11,500, leaving a Replacement Housing Payment of $11,000,
if everything goes through as proposed,

The Finks have indicated that there has not been an FHA appraisal

of their house. It was appraised about three years ago by a private
appraiser, and at that time he estimated the value at $22,200. On
August 17 Mr. Norm Beukelman inspected the property at 2105 N. Willa-
mette at our request and wrote his memo for the same date. In our
opinion an FHA appraisal should be requested.

There is one other technical problem which emerged from the meeting.
The County Assessor's records indicate that the Garnetts' house is a
3-bedroom. The Garnetts have insisted that their house is a L-bedroom.

On August 11 Ben Webb made an inspection of the Garnetts' present dwel-
ling. In his opinion the Garnetts actually have a 5-bedroom house,
although two of the bedrooms are not legal according to City Code. We
have a diagram of the second floor, which is attached, showing three
bedrooms on the second floor. There is one very large master bedroom

on the ground floor and an additional bedroom, kitchen and sitting

room in the basement. Each bedroom has always been used as a bedroom
and has a complete range of bedroom furniture. Mrs. Garnett mentioned
that they raised five boys and one girl in this house. It is my opinion
that we would have to consider this a 5-bedroom house.

BCW:ch




TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

August 17, 1971

Ben Webb
Norm Beukelman

Replacement Dwelling for the Garnetts

The property at 2105 N, Willamette is owned by Mr. and Mrs. Fink,
285-2030. This home was built around 1932 and is full brick with
a full brick garage.

Interior: It has a built=-in dishwasher in the kitchen, dining

room, living room with fireplace, two bedrooms and full bath on

main floor. Upstairs there are two bedrooms, plus storage, and

is heated by two electric wall panels. This house has a full con-
crete basement finished with paneling, tile ceiling and floor cover-
ing. It has a party room, laundry, built-in storage, 3/4 bath and

a bedroom. The main floor has between 900 and 1,000 feet, plus
upstairs and basement.

The price of this property is $22,500. In my estimation this is in
the upper reaches of the market.

NB:ch
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